
Sr. No. 

This notice is being issued for admission to M. Tech First Year Engineering Academic Year 2024-25 for 
Seat remain vacant during Centralized Admission Process of CET Cell (Against CAP Vacancy). All the eligible & aspiring students are hereby informed that to apply for the Seat remain vacant as per following 

3 

01 

4 

02 

Sr. 
No. 

5 

03 

04 

05 

06 

07 

CHHATRAPATI SHAHU MAHARAJ SHIKSHAN SANSTHA'S 

CSMSS CHH. SHAHU COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 
Kanchanwadi, Paithan Road, Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar (M.S.) 

ADMISSION NOTIFICATION FOR M.TECH (FIRST YEAR ENGINEERING) 
A.Y. 2024-25 FORAGAINST CAP VACANCY (COLLEGE CODE EN2533) 

Name of Branch 

Artificial Intelligence & Data Science 
Automation & Robotics 

Civil Engineering (Computer Aided Structural 
Engineering) 

Schedule of Admission 

Computer Science & Engineering 

Electrical Engineering 
Electronics & Communication (VLSI Design) 

Electronics & Communication (Advanced 
Communication Technology) 

ACTIVITY SCHEDULE 

Activity 

Verification of Documents of Eligible Candidate. 

Choice Code 

253394310 

253395610 

2533951 10 

Date : -04/09/2024 (10.00 AM) 
Place:- Chh. Sambhajinagar Aurangabad 

2533242 10 

Application & Registration by the candidate to the Principal of the 
institution for admission at the Institution level as per rules provided by CET Cell Information Brochure rule no. 13 (Pg. No. 79- 81) at Institute. 
(Eligible candidates as per rules& regulations of Competent Authority, Siate common Entrance Test Cell, Maharashtra State, Mumbai). 

ASNAHU COLLEGE OE 

253329310 

DTE 
CODE 
2533 

253396810 

Display of Provisional Inter-Se-Merit List on Institute Notice Boards & 
Website 

Tanst 

253396910 

IMP NOTE: - Kindly Refer the Seat Matrix on Maharashtra State CET Cell Website. 

Submission of Grievance, if any (During this period candidates can 
personally visit for document verification) 
Display of Final Inter-Se-Merit List on Institute Notice Boards & 
Website. 
Reporting to the Institute & Confirmation of Admission by submitting required documents & Payment of Fee by Student. 

From 

Vacant Seats 

04/09/2024 

04 

Date 

05 

05 

04 

02 

08 

To 

07/09/2024 

07/09/2024 

ADMISSION PROCESS WILL BE CARRIED OUT AS PER THE GUIDELINES GIVEN IN STATE CET CELL INFORMATION BROUCHER 2024-25 FOR ADMISSION TO FULL TIME PROFESSIONAL POST GRADUATE TECHNICAL COURSES OF STATE COMMON ENTRANCE TEST CELL BY GOVERNMENAFMAHARASHTRA (PAGENO.:- 79 -81). 

08/09/2024 Upto 10.00 AM 

08/09/2024 Upto 2.00 PM 

08/09/2024 Upto 5.00 PM 
09-09-2024 10-09-2024 

Up to 05.00 

PINCTPRAL 
CSMSS CHH.SHAHU COLEGE OF ENGINERRINC. 
Canchanwad, Paithan Roed, Chhatrapati Sambhainace 

PM 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

