Kanchanwadi, Paithan Road, Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar (M.S.)

## ADMISSION NOTIFICATION FOR M.TECH (FIRST YEAR ENGINEERING) A.Y. 2024-25 FOR AGAINST CAP VACANCY (COLLEGE CODE EN2533)

This notice is being issued for admission to M. Tech First Year Engineering Academic Year 2024-25 for Seat remain vacant during Centralized Admission Process of CET Cell (Against CAP Vacancy). All the eligible & aspiring students are hereby informed that to apply for the Seat remain vacant as per following-

Sr. No.	Name of Branch	Choice Code	Vacant Seats
01	Artificial Intelligence & Data Science	253394310	04
02	Automation & Robotics	253395610	05
03	Civil Engineering (Computer Aided Structural Engineering)	253395110	05
04	Computer Science & Engineering	253324210	04
05	Electrical Engineering	253329310	02
06	Electronics & Communication (VLSI Design)	253396810	11
07	Electronics & Communication (Advanced Communication Technology)	253396910	08

## IMP NOTE: - Kindly Refer the Seat Matrix on Maharashtra State CET Cell Website.

## Schedule of Admission

ACTIVITY SCHEDULE				
Sr. No.	Activity	Date		
	, nounty	From	То	
1	Application & Registration by the candidate to the Principal of the institution for admission at the Institution level as per rules provided by CET Cell Information Brochure rule no. 13 (Pg. No. 79- 81) at Institute. (Eligible candidates as per rules regulations of Competent Authority, State common Entrance Test Cell, Maharashtra State, Mumbai).	04/09/2024	07/09/2024	
2	Verification of Documents of Eligible Candidate.	07/00/2024		
3	Display of Provisional Inter-Se-Merit List on Institute Notice Boards & Website	07/09/2024 08/09/2024 Upto 10.00 AM		
4	Submission of Grievance, if any (During this period candidates can personally visit for document verification)	08/09/2024 Upto 2.00 PM		
5	Display of Final Inter-Se-Merit List on Institute Notice Boards & Website.	08/09/2024 Upto 5.00 PM		
6	Reporting to the Institute & Confirmation of Admission by submitting required documents & Payment of Fee by Student.	09-09-2024	10-09-2024 Up to 05.00 PM	

ADMISSION PROCESS WILL BE CARRIED OUT AS PER THE GUIDELINES GIVEN IN STATE CET CELL INFORMATION BROUCHER 2024-25 FOR ADMISSION TO FULL TIME PROFESSIONAL POST-GRADUATE TECHNICAL COURSES OF STATE COMMON ENTRANCE TEST CELL BY GOVERNMENAFMAHARASHTRA (PAGENO.:- 79 - 81).

Date : - 04/09/2024 (10.00 AM) Place:- Chh. Sambhajinagar Aurangabad



PAAL

CSMSS CHH.SHAHU COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING